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 Subrecipient 

Name 
Localities 
Represented 

Contact Telephone 
Number 
 

Fax  
Number 

E-Mail  
Address 

      
Eastern Shore of 
Virginia Housing 
Alliance 

Accomack 
County  
Northampton 
County 

John 
Simpkins 

757-787-
2936 

757-787-
4221 

jsimpkins@a-npdc.org 
 

Albemarle 
Housing 
Improvement 
Program 

Albemarle 
County 
Greene County 

Jane Andrews 434-817-
2447 

434-973-
3730 

jandrews@ahipva.org 
 

Alleghany 
County 

Alleghany 
County 

Melissa 
Munsey 

540-863-
6600 

540-863-
6606 

mmunsey@co.alleghany.va.us 
 

Appalachian 
Community 
Action 

Scott County 
Wise County 

Ola Bellamy 276-386-
6441 

276-386-
6523 

obellamy@appcaa.org 
 

Bay Aging Essex County 
Gloucester 
County 
King &  Queen 
Co. 
King William 
County 
Mathews County 
Middlesex 
County 
Northumberland 
County 
Richmond 
County 
Westmoreland 
County 

Robin Jones 804-758-
2386 

804-758-
5773 

rjones@bayaging.org 
 

Central Virginia 
Housing 
Coalition 

Spotsylvania 
County 
Stafford County 
 

Gary Parker 540-604-
9943 x12 

540-604-
9949 

gparker@centralvahousing.org 
 

Charles City 
County 

Charles City 
County 

Rachel 
Greenhow 

804-829-
9296 

804-829-
5819 

rgreenhow@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

Clinch Valley 
Community A 

Tazewell County Doug Sheets 276-988-
5583  

276-988-
4041 

dsheets@clinchvalleycaa.org 
 

Cumberland 
Plateau Regional 
Housing 
Authority 

Buchanan County 
Dickenson 
County 
Russell County 

Louis 
Ballenberger 

276-889-
4910 

276-889-
4615 

louisballenberger@bvunet.net 
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Fauquier 
Housing 
Corporation 

Fauquier County 
Page County 

Chris Moyles 
Joann Lomax 

540-341-
2805 

540 -347-
9811 

joann@fauquierhousing.org 
chris@fauquierhousing.org 
 

Fluvanna/Louisa 
County Housing 
Foundation 

Fluvanna County 
Louisa County 

Howard 
Evergreen 

540-967-
3483 

540-967-
3488 

hevergreen@cs.com 
 

Franklin County Franklin County Lisa Cooper 540-483-
6642 

540-483-
3041 

lisacooper@franklincountyva.org 
 

Giles County Giles County Wanda 
Meador 

540-726-
2365 

540-921-
4487 

wmeador59@verizon.net 
 

Goochland 
County Free 
Clinic 

Goochland 
County 

Heather Street 804-556-
6260 

804-556-
6208 

hstreet@co.goochland.va.us 
 

Greensville 
County 

Greensville 
County 

Harrison 
Jamison 

434-348-
4232 

434-348-
0696 

jharrison@greensvillecountyva.gov 

Housing 
Partnerships, Inc. 

Hanover County 
New Kent 
County  
York County 

Abbitt 
Woodall 

757-221-
0225 

757-221-
0444 

awoodall@housingpartnerships.org 
 

James City 
County 

James City 
County 

Rick Hanson 757-259-
5341 

757- 220-
0640 

rhanson@james-city.va.us 
 

Lancaster 
County 

Lancaster County Marilyn 
Hollingsworth 

804-462-
5902 

804-462-
0031 

mhollingsworth@lancova.com 
 

Lee County 
Regional Housing 
Authority            

Lee County Scott Napier 276-346-
3910 

276-346-
3124 

lcrha@mounet.com 
 

Lynchburg 
Community 
Action Group 

Amherst County 
Appomattox 
County 
Bedford County 
Campbell County 
 

Denise Crews 434-846-
2778 

434-845-
1547 

dcrews@lyncag.org 
 

Martinsville City of 
Martinsville 

Wayne Knox 276-403-
5169 

276-403-
5381 

wknox@ci.martinsville.va.us 
 

Mount Rogers 
PDC 

Bland County 
Smyth County 

Scott Booth 276-783-
5103 x303 
 

276-783-
6949 

sbooth@mrpdc.org 
 

Nelson County 
Community 
Development 
Foundation 

Nelson County George 
Krieger 

434-263-
8074 

434-263-
8537 
 

gknccdf@aol.com 
 

PEOPLE, Inc. Washington 
County 

Steven 
Cannon 

276-623-
9000 
 

276-628-
2931 
 

scannon@peopleinc.net 
 

Pittsylvania 
County 
Community 

Pittsylvania 
County 

Roslyn 
Preston 

434-432-
8024 

434-432-
3729 
 

rpreston@pccainc.org 
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Action Agency 

Rapidan Better 
Housing 

Culpeper County 
Madison County 
Orange County 
Rappahannock 
County 

Chris Moyles 540-341-
2805 

540 -347-
9811 

joann@fauquierhousing.org 
chris@fauquierhousing.org 
 

RoofTop 
Community 
Action Program 

Carroll County 
Grayson County 

Doug Sumner 276-236-
7131 x223 

276-236-
7134 

dsumner@rooftopofvirginia.com 
 

Southeast RCAP Buckingham 
County  
Caroline County 
Floyd County 
Montgomery 
County 
Prince George Co 
Pulaski County 
Wythe County 

Shawna 
Nelms 
Hope Cupit 
 

540-580-
1184 

540-342-
2932 

snelms@sercap.org 
 

Southside 
Outreach Group 

Amelia County 
Nottoway County 
Prince Edward 
County 
 

Earl 
Howerton 
Earlene 
Powell 
Cheryl Terry 

434-572-
9556 

434- 572-
6762 
 

outreach01@embarqmail.com 

Southside PDC Brunswick 
County 
Mecklenburg 
County 

Sara Faulks 434-447-
7101 

434-447-
7104 

tht@spdc.state.va.us 
 

STEP Patrick County Michael 
Smith 

540-483-
5142 
x3026 

540-483-
2506 

michael.smith@stepincva.com 
 

STOP City of Franklin 
Isle of Wight 
County 
Southampton 
County 

Tyrone 
Sessoms 

757-855-
6856 

757-858-
1389 

tsessoms@stopinc.org  

Surry County Surry County Rhonda 
Russell-Mack 

757-294-
5211 

757-294-
5297 

rmack@surrycounyva.gov 
 

Sussex County Sussex County Brenda Drew 804-834-
1302 x28 

804-834-
1317 

bhdrew@sussexcountyva.com 
 

Telamon 
Corporation 

Lunenburg 
County 

Carolyn 
Walker 

434-447-
7134 

434-447-
5877 

cwalker@telamon.org 
 

Total Action 
Against Poverty 

Bath County 
Botetourt County 
Craig County 
Roanoke County 

Mike 
Thompson 

540-463-
9527 

540-463-
1588 

mike.thompson@taproanoke.org 
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Total Action 
Against Poverty 

Bath County 
Botetourt County 
Craig County 
Roanoke County 
Rockbridge 
County 

Mike 
Thompson 

540-463-
9527 

540-463-
1588 

mike.thompson@taproanoke.org 
 

Tri-County 
Community 
Action Agency 

Charlotte County 
Halifax County 

Leroy 
Childress 

434-575-
7916 

434-575-
6060 

leroynsu@ntelos.net 
 

Waynesboro 
RHA 

Augusta County 
Highland County 
Rockingham 
County 

Tom Carlsson 540-946-
9230 

540-946-
9233 

t_carlsson@wrha.org 
 


